Nyssa Public Schools

A Community Committed to Student Success

804 Adrian Blvd. School District #26 Nyssa, OR 97913-3689

DARREN JOHNSON, Superintendent RYAN HAWKINS, Assistant Superintendent JENNA RAVENSCRAFT, Athletic Director Principals: BRETT JACKMAN, High School LUKE CLEAVER, Middle School MATT MURRAY, Elementary School

Phone: 541-372-2275

Fax: 541-372-2204

February 8, 2023

NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION BOARD MEETING

Nyssa School District Board of Directors Executive Session Meeting

The Nyssa School District Board of Directors will hold an Executive Session Meeting that will be closed to the public.

Date: Monday, February 13, 2023
Time: 5:30 p.m. prior to Regular Session Meeting
Place: Boardroom of the Administration Building

The purpose of the Executive Session Meeting is in regards to:

ORS 192.660 (2)(h) - To consult with counsel concerning current or possible litigation.

This information is also posted online at http://www.nyssa.k12.or.us/